River Forest Public Schools District 90
Proposed Fee Schedule
Fiscal Year 2021

2020
Standard
Fee Type Rate
REQUIRED

Textbook Rental:

EC 35.07

K 35.07

1-4 83.17

5-8 88.71
Activity:

K-4 5.00

5-8 11.00
Kindergarten Consumables 29.00
Lunch Supervision:

1-4 200.26

5-8 241.92

OPTIONAL

Instrumental Music 158.72
Speech & Drama 49.27
Spring Musical 49.27
Athletics 145.54
Milk: 11.00

Early Bird
Discount

33.32
31.62
78.93
84.11

5.00
11.00
29.00

190.08
229.44

158.72
49.27
49.27

145.54

11.00

2021
CPl Increase (2.30%) With 5%
Rounded - Early Bird
Standard Rate Discount
After June 15th April 20th - June 15th
35.88 34.09
35.88 32.34
85.08 80.74
90.75 86.05
5.00 5.00
11.00 11.00
30.00 30.00
204.87 194.46
247.48 234.72
162.37 162.37
50.40 50.40
50.40 50.40
148.89 148.89
11.00 11.00

Note - It is proposed to only apply the Discount to Textbook Rental and Lunch Supervision. Activity and Kindergarten Consumables,

while required, are passed through to the student activity accounts at the respective school buildings. Thus, in order to maintain an
accurate 5% total Discount, the calculated discount on Textbook Rental and Lunch Supervision will need to be inflated. See the two

proposed fee schedules (by Grade Level) below.

Standard Rate: After June 15th

Textbook Kindergarten
Grade Level Rental Activity Lunch Supervision Consumables Total Fees
Early Childhhood 35.88 - - - 35.88
Kindergarten 35.88 5.00 - 30.00 70.88
Grades 1-4 85.08 5.00 204.87 - 294.95
Grades 5-8 90.75 11.00 247.48 - 349.23
Early Bird: April 20th - June 15th
Textbook Kindergarten
Grade Level Rental Activity Lunch Supervision Consumables Total Fees
Early Childhhood 34.09 - - - 34.09
Kindergarten 32.34 5.00 - 30.00 67.34
Grades 1-4 80.74 5.00 194.46 - 280.20
Grades 5-8 86.05 11.00 234.72 - 331.77



